800-257-3872
Visit Setra Online:
capacitance sensor. Its fundamentally simple
design features VAR 316L SS wetted parts,
electro-polished to a 7Ra (10Ra max) finish for
system continuity, and an insulated electrode
plate, fastened to the center of the sensor

00
0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pressure Fittings
AA = #4 M/M Fixed Face Seals
(2.24" end to end)
BB = #4 F/F Swivel Face Seals
 (3.05" end to end)
BC = #4 M/F Swivel Face Seals
(3.65" end to end)
BA = #4 M/M Swivel Face Seals
 (4.25" end to end)
2T = 1/4" Tube stubs
 (1.85" end to end)
3T = 3/8" Tube stubs
 (2.25 " end to end)
4T = 1/2" Tube stubs
 (2.25" end to end)
Accuracy
F = ±0.25% FS
w/Cal. Cert.
J = ±1.0% of Reading
w/Cal. Cert.
Physical Description
Case Stainless Steel
Electrical Connection 6ft. Multiconductor Cable, or
Bayonet Connector.
Pressure Fittings See Ordering Matrix Below
Zero/Span Adjustments Side Access
Weight (Approx.) 5.6 ounces (160 grams)
Electrical Data (Voltage)
Circuit 3-Wire (Exc, Out, Com)
Excitation 10 to 30 VDC for 5V FSO
13 to 30 VDC for 10V FSO
Output* 0 to 5VDC or 0.2 to 5.2 VDC**
0 to 10VDC or 0.2 to 10.2 VDC**
Current Consumption <8 mA
*Calibrated into a 50K ohm load, operable into a 5000 ohm load or greater.
**Zero output factory set to within ±25mV (for 5 VDC output) or ±50mV
(for 10 VDC output).
**Span (Full Scale) output factory set to within ±25mV (for 5 VDC output) or
±50mV (for 10 VDC output).
Output
11 = 4-20mA
2B = 0-5 VDC
2C = 0-10VDC
33 = 0.2-5.2VDC
59 = 0.2-10.2VDC
N1= 4-20 mA
(Class 1, Groups
A, B, C, D, Division 2